
8.—7 172

Appropriations for Consolidated, Fund Services.

CLASS XVIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION— continued.

Number of
'fficors in each

Class.
Item. 19. 9-20.

VOTE No. 36.—EDUCATION DEPARTMENT—
continued.1919-20.

£ £

Subdivision No. VII. —School Buildings, Furniture,
and Sites.

69
70
71
72

73

Charges for and incidental to—

General maintenance of school buildings under con-
trol, of Education Department, including small
additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding,
furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and
improvements of sites, and incidental expenses-

Native schools
Industrial schools
Schools for the Feeble-minded
School for the Deaf

Public Schools—
Maintenance and repair of school buildings and

residences (including alterations and small ad-
eiitions); repair and renewal of outbuildings,
furniture, and fences ; rents of buildings and sites

Rebuilding of worn-out school buildings and the
replacement of school class-rooms ...

Grants to Education Boards—
For house allowances to teachers
For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed

by fire, and for rent of temporary premises
during rebuilding

Grants for—
Maintenance of Secondary School buildings
Maintenance of Technical School buildings
Rents for Manual and Technical Schools and class

3,600
3,000

500
700

85,000
74

19,000

75
76

29,150

3,000

77
78
79

100
500

80
purposes

New Plymouth High School : Grant towards cost
of reinstatement of buildings destroyed by fire

Payment to Land for Settlements Account for school-
sites

Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

1,000

81
2,000

82
600

10

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

148,160

6,750
Total—Subdivision No. VII 141,410

Subdivision No. VIII.— ScJtool Medical, Dental, and
Physical Services.

1919-20.
Total number of officers .. 54

83 Salaries—

Professional Division.

1 at £850 (Director of School Medical
Inspection and Physical Training), (6 £

months) ... .... ... 425
1 at £650 (Director of Dental Services),

(6 months) ... ... ... 325
2 at £575 ... ... ... 1,150
2 at £575 (5 months) ... ... 480
1 at £575 (8 months) ...

... 384
2 at £550 ... ... ... 1,100


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

