## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XVIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Number of Officers in each Class.	Item.	NOME N. 96 EDIKUMION DADADMARAM	1919–20.	
1919–20.		VOTE No. 36.—EDUCATION DEPARTMENT— continued.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1919—20.		Subdivision No. VII.—School Buildings, Furniture, and Sites.	£	£
	69 70 71 72	Charges for and incidental to—  General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including small additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, and incidental expenses—  Native schools  Industrial schools  Schools for the Feeble-minded  School for the Deaf	3,600 3,000 500 700	
	73	Public Schools— Maintenance and repair of school buildings and residences (including alterations and small additions); repair and renewal of outbuildings,	05.000	
	74	furniture, and fences; rents of buildings and sites Rebuilding of worn-out school buildings and the replacement of school class-rooms	85,000 19,000	
	75 76	Grants to Education Boards— For house allowances to teachers For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed	29,150	
		by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during rebuilding Grants for—	3,000	
	77 78 79	Maintenance of Secondary School buildings Maintenance of Technical School buildings Rents for Manual and Technical Schools and class	100 500	
	80	purposes New Plymouth High School: Grant towards cost	1,000	
	81	of reinstatement of buildings destroyed by fire Payment to Land for Settlements Account for school-	2,000	
	82	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	10	
		Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	6,750	
		Total—Subdivision No. VII		141,410
		Subdivision No. VIII.—School Medical, Dental, and Physical Services.	į	
	83	Total number of officers 54  SALARIES— PROFESSIONAL DIVISION.		
		1 at £850 (Director of School Medical Inspection and Physical Training), (6		